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COLORADO 

 
COYOTE CROSSING RANGE 
ELIZABETH, CO 
8/5/2017 
COYOTE CROSSING AT LONE STAR 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: COYOTE 
CROSSING AT LONE STAR 
49 Attended 
M1 GARY SMITH 179 
M2 JAMES R NEIL 169 
M3 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 165 
AA1 JOSH MARTIN 159 
AA2 MICHAEL E E HIGBEE 157 
AA3 ARDEN SORENSEN 152 
A1 BRAD GRIMSLEY 153 
A2 ROBERT M SHANNON 125 
A3 JOHN T MCCORD 113 
B1 DAVID DAME 141 
B2 WALTER A TAYLOR 134 
B3 RANDY WILGUS 133 
C1 ZINA D HORTON 145 
C2 LOUIS A VITTORIO 135 
C3 JOHN W GROO 128 
D1 JACK GARNER 145 
D2 MAKAYLA DAME 133 
D3 MICHAEL S MARTIN 125 
E1 LARRY D AMBOLD 126 
E2 LESLIE SORENSEN 105 
E3 GARY R WORRALL 105 
 
KIOWA CREEK SPORTING CLUB 
BENNETT, CO 
8/6/2017 
100 + 5-STAND 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 5-
STAND 
111 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 94 
RU MIKE TILLEY 90 
M1 DOUG BENOIT 89 
M2 JEFFREY L BISHOP 88 
M3 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 87 
M4 JOHN KNOLL 86 
AA1 JOE WOODSKE 88 
AA2 DAVID MCMAHON 84 
AA3 CHARLES WHIPPLE 83 
AA4 BRETT RENCK 81 
A1 GEORGE B ROSS 77 
A2 SCOTT ADLFINGER 75 
A3 GREG S ELSON 74 
A4 BRAD GRIMSLEY 73 
B1 CAPT RICHARD D VAN ORS 80 
B2 JEFFREY THOMASON 80 
B3 PATRICK V MULHERN 78 
B4 RIC CARRINGTON 77 
C1 TERRY FINDLEY 77 
C2 ROBERT STRLE 76 
C3 MARK A SLOAN 72 
C4 STEVEN D HIPPE 71 
D1 WADE ROSE 73 
D2 JOHN BIRCKHEAD 71 
D3 JOHN T HUNTER 71 
D4 PAUL RUPPRECHT 69 
E1 PEGGY CALLAHAN 69 
E2 MICHAEL FOSTER 69 
E3 LARRY D AMBOLD 69 
E4 MALEK YORK 69 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 5-STAND 

39 Attended 
M1 JOHN KNOLL 45 
M2 BRUCE HOGER 41 
AA1 DAN WATKINS 38 
AA2 JASON LELECK 36 
A1 GREG S ELSON 34 
A2 DAVE SULLIVAN 31 
B1 DAVID DAME 35 
B2 ALBERT GIORDANO 32 
C1 STEVEN D HIPPE 37 
C2 DAVE SPRADLIN 36 
D1 MAKAYLA DAME 34 
D2 COLTON D BOXBERGER 31 
E1 JARED WOLFE 28 
E2 LARRY D AMBOLD 28 
 
COLORADO CLAYS, LLC 
BRIGHTON, CO 
8/12/2017 
100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 
55 Attended 
CH JAMES A JAMISON 92 
M1 JIM T WEBSTER 90 
M2 DOUG BENOIT 89 
M3 MATTHEW YOCAM 87 
AA1 MICHAEL E E HIGBEE 90 
AA2 CHARLES WHIPPLE 90 
AA3 TIM TRAVIS 80 
A1 GEORGE B ROSS 76 
A2 RAY OTTESEN 69 
B1 CURTIS WEBSTER 82 
B2 DAVID DAME 81 
B3 TAMMY L BARTLETT 77 
C1 GRACIE TRESSLAR 80 
C2 TERRY FINDLEY 75 
C3 SKIP WATSON 74 
D1 SETH E WILLARD 82 
D2 LANDON WOLFE 79 
D3 JACK GARNER 77 
E1 ZACHARY KOWAL 70 
E2 IAN HEWITT 69 
E3 KREG BOLANDER 66 
JRCH MICHAEL E E HIGBEE 90 
VTCH CHARLES WHIPPLE 90 
SVCH JAMES A JAMISON 92 
LYCH GRACIE TRESSLAR 80 
 
LONGMEADOW GAME RESORT AND 
EVENT CENTER 
WIGGINS, CO 
8/13/2017 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 100 
26 Attended 
CH JAMIE BLEI 96 
RU DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 95 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
50 Attended 
CH GARY SMITH 99 
RU ADAM BIRD 96 
 
PIKES PEAK GUN CLUB 
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 
8/26/2017 
SUPER SPORTING 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: SUPER 
SPORTING 
18 Attended 

M1 JOHN M ADAMS - JR 89 
M2 BRUCE HOGER 87 
M3 MIKE CLASSEN 84 
AA1 GREG S ELSON 77 
AA2 MARK D WOOD 71 
AA3 TERRE LANE 71 
A1 DAVID DAME 76 
A2 SCOTT ADLFINGER 72 
B1 GARY BENSON 75 
C1 H PETER SILVESTRI 69 
C2 MAKAYLA DAME 64 
C3 ROB WARNE 62 
D1 JACK GARNER 83 
SJCH MAKAYLA DAME 64 
JRCH JACK GARNER 83 
VTCH JOHN M ADAMS - JR 89 
VTRU MIKE CLASSEN 84 
VT3 SCOTT ADLFINGER 72 
SVCH RANDALL L ALDRICH 84 
SVRU BOB TRESSLAR 59 
LYCH TERRE LANE 71 
LYRU MAKAYLA DAME 64 
LY3 GRACIE TRESSLAR 50 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SUPER 
SPORTING 
50 Attended 
M1 DALTON W KIRCHHOEFER 93 
M2 MICHAEL STOLZ 88 
M3 DOUG BENOIT 88 
AA1 PATRICK FLOOD 77 
AA2 GREG S ELSON 74 
AA3 TERRE LANE 70 
A1 DAVID DAME 77 
A2 ROBERT M SHANNON 73 
A3 JAKE GREENE 66 
B1 GARRETT J MARKUS 71 
B2 DANIEL TREAT 70 
B3 DOUGLAS E DANIELSON 67 
C1 SKIP WATSON 69 
C2 DEBRA K JONES 67 
C3 H PETER SILVESTRI 67 
D1 JACK GARNER 76 
D2 JARED WOLFE 73 
D3 LANDON WOLFE 63 
E1 BEN MILLER 66 
E2 GARY R WORRALL 56 
E3 MICHAEL J STEVENS 51 
SJCH MAKAYLA DAME 63 
JRCH DALTON W KIRCHHOEFER 93 
JRRU JACK GARNER 76 
VTCH JOHN M ADAMS - JR 87 
VTRU BRUCE L JONES 87 
VT3 GARY SMITH 84 
SVCH RANDALL L ALDRICH 81 
SVRU ROBERT M SHANNON 73 
SV3 JAKE GREENE 66 
LYCH TERRE LANE 70 
LYRU DEBRA K JONES 67 
LY3 MAKAYLA DAME 63 
SSCH SKIP WATSON 69 
SSRU DON W GRAEFF 59 
SS3 GERALD BOZARTH 45 
 
GREAT GUNS SPORTING LLC 
NUNN, CO 
8/27/2017 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
37 Attended 
CH BRYCE DUNN 97 
RU ANDREW D PALIZZI 94 

RU JEFFREY L BISHOP 94 
M1 BOB HOUSMAN 92 
AA1 ADAM BIRD 87 
A1 JIM SANTNER 85 
B1 ROSS HINSCHBERGER 82 
C1 GRANT NAUGLE 80 
D1 DOUG HOLGERSON 85 
E1 SAM CALVETTI 85 
 


